



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 0015-0364

Counties: BRIDGEPORT

Letting Date: June 11, 2014 2:00 pm

District(s): New Haven

Contract Time: 119 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT ON ROUTE 8 AND 25

Project(s):

| Rank | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1 | Complete Construction Co. | \$1,323,673.00 | 100.00% |
| 2 | Guerrera Construction Co., Inc. | \$1,699,522.00 | 128.39% |
| 3 | Star Construction Corporation | \$1,730,817.50 | 130.76% |
| 4 | Waters Construction Co., Inc. | \$1,923,938.00 | 145.35% |
| 5 | Arborio Corporation | \$2,041,000.00 | 154.19% |
| 6 | Empire Paving, Inc. | \$2,044,503.00 | 154.46% |
| 7 | Dayton Construction Company, Inc. | \$2,075,690.00 | 156.81% |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0015-0364 **Counties:** BRIDGEPORT
Letting Date: June 11, 2014 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 119 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT ON ROUTE 8 AND 25

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | (1) Complete Construction Co. | | (2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) Star Construction Corporation | |
|---|--------------------|-------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
| | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | 100% STATE | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0010 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING | (1.000) LS | 71,000.00000 | 71,000.00 | 11,000.00000 | 11,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| 0020 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION | 20.000 c.y. | 23.00000 | 460.00 | 24.00000 | 480.00 | 25.00000 | 500.00 |
| 0030 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 35.000 l.f. | 5.00000 | 175.00 | 2.00000 | 70.00 | 18.00000 | 630.00 |
| 0040 0203100 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE) | 24.000 c.y. | 165.00000 | 3,960.00 | 120.00000 | 2,880.00 | 150.00000 | 3,600.00 |
| 0050 0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP | 70.000 c.y. | 50.00000 | 3,500.00 | 24.00000 | 1,680.00 | 25.00000 | 1,750.00 |
| 0060 0207000 BORROW | 85.000 c.y. | 25.00000 | 2,125.00 | 20.00000 | 1,700.00 | 40.00000 | 3,400.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Complete Construction Co. | | (2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) Star Construction Corporation | |
|--|----------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | 100% STATE | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0070 | 0210100 | 150.000 | 25.00000 | 3,750.00 | 22.00000 | 3,300.00 | 18.00000 | 2,700.00 |
| ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions ** | | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 0212000 | 4.000 | 80.00000 | 320.00 | 43.00000 | 172.00 | 50.00000 | 200.00 |
| SUBBASE | | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 0406170 | 2.000 | 350.00000 | 700.00 | 125.00000 | 250.00 | 160.00000 | 320.00 |
| HMA S1 | | ton | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 0406171 | 2.000 | 350.00000 | 700.00 | 125.00000 | 250.00 | 160.00000 | 320.00 |
| HMA S0.5 | | ton | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 0507006 | 8.000 | 900.00000 | 7,200.00 | 750.00000 | 6,000.00 | 800.00000 | 6,400.00 |
| TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 0507601 | 2.000 | 4,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 8,250.00000 | 16,500.00 | 4,500.00000 | 9,000.00 |
| MANHOLE | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0130 | 0507701 | 8.000 | 500.00000 | 4,000.00 | 750.00000 | 6,000.00 | 1,000.00000 | 8,000.00 |
| RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 0601651 | (1.000) | 1,040,000.00000 | 1,040,000.00 | 1,391,500.00000 | 1,391,500.00 | 1,349,300.00000 | 1,349,300.00 |
| RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 0651001 | 10.000 | 41.00000 | 410.00 | 23.00000 | 230.00 | 45.00000 | 450.00 |
| BEDDING MATERIAL | | c.y. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Complete Construction Co. | | (2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) Star Construction Corporation | |
|--|----------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | 100% STATE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0160 | 0651020 | 8.000 | 150.00000 | 1,200.00 | 250.00000 | 2,000.00 | 400.00000 | 3,200.00 |
| 42" R.C. PIPE | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 0651021 | 8.000 | 175.00000 | 1,400.00 | 315.00000 | 2,520.00 | 500.00000 | 4,000.00 |
| 48" R.C. PIPE | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 0653001 | 15.000 | 230.00000 | 3,450.00 | 200.00000 | 3,000.00 | 200.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 0653010 | 2.000 | 215.00000 | 430.00 | 300.00000 | 600.00 | 200.00000 | 400.00 |
| CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 0653100 | 1,100.000 | 12.00000 | 13,200.00 | 7.00000 | 7,700.00 | 10.00000 | 11,000.00 |
| CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 0653101 | 50.000 | 12.00000 | 600.00 | 31.00000 | 1,550.00 | 20.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 0714020 | 360.000 | 20.00000 | 7,200.00 | 1.00000 | 360.00 | 65.00000 | 23,400.00 |
| TEMPORARY SHEET PILING | | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 0815200 | 1,350.000 | 4.00000 | 5,400.00 | 6.00000 | 8,100.00 | 8.00000 | 10,800.00 |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING | | I.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | | (1) Complete Construction Co. | | (2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) Star Construction Corporation | |
|----------------------|--|-----------|-------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | 100% STATE | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0240 | 0822001 | 1,600.000 | 16.00000 | 25,600.00 | 18.00000 | 28,800.00 | 60.00000 | 96,000.00 |
| | TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0250 | 0912503 | 160.000 | 5.00000 | 800.00 | 11.00000 | 1,760.00 | 5.00000 | 800.00 |
| | REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 0944000 | 1,350.000 | 7.00000 | 9,450.00 | 9.00000 | 12,150.00 | 9.00000 | 12,150.00 |
| | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 0950005 | 1,350.000 | 2.50000 | 3,375.00 | 1.00000 | 1,350.00 | 2.00000 | 2,700.00 |
| | TURF ESTABLISHMENT | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 0969064 | 8.000 | 2,700.00000 | 21,600.00 | 4,000.00000 | 32,000.00 | 6,000.00000 | 48,000.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions ** | mo. | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 0971001 | (1.000) | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 40,000.00000 | 40,000.00 |
| | MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0300 | 0975004 | (1.000) | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 |
| | MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0310 | 0976002 | 1,350.000 | 0.80000 | 1,080.00 | 1.00000 | 1,350.00 | 1.25000 | 1,687.50 |
| | BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY | day | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Complete Construction Co. | | (2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) Star Construction Corporation | |
|---|----------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | 100% STATE | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0320 | 0978002 | 80.000 | 87.00000 | 6,960.00 | 90.00000 | 7,200.00 | 85.00000 | 6,800.00 |
| TRAFFIC DRUM | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 0980001 | (1.000) | 13,000.00000 | 13,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions ** | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 1130000 | 270.000 | 14.00000 | 3,780.00 | 35.00000 | 9,450.00 | 50.00000 | 13,500.00 |
| HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW | | day | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 1205207 | 24.000 | 35.00000 | 840.00 | 35.00000 | 840.00 | 20.00000 | 480.00 |
| TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0360 | 1206023 | (1.000) | 800.00000 | 800.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 |
| REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0370 | 1210101 | 3,600.000 | 0.48000 | 1,728.00 | 0.50000 | 1,800.00 | 0.50000 | 1,800.00 |
| 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0380 | 1210103 | 400.000 | 0.65000 | 260.00 | 0.65000 | 260.00 | 0.70000 | 280.00 |
| 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0390 | 1211001 | 1,500.000 | 1.34000 | 2,010.00 | 1.50000 | 2,250.00 | 1.30000 | 1,950.00 |
| REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | s.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) Complete Construction Co. | | (2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) Star Construction Corporation | |
|----------------------|---|------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | 100% STATE | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0400 | 1220013 | 250.000 | 9.00000 | 2,250.00 | 9.00000 | 2,250.00 | 12.00000 | 3,000.00 | |
| | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** | s.f. | | | | | | | |
| 0410 | 1802001 | 2.000 | 490.00000 | 980.00 | 310.00000 | 620.00 | 400.00000 | 800.00 | |
| | TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 200 LB. | ea. | | | | | | | |
| 0420 | 1802010 | 1.000 | 490.00000 | 490.00 | 310.00000 | 310.00 | 400.00000 | 400.00 | |
| | TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 400 LB. | ea. | | | | | | | |
| 0430 | 1802020 | 3.000 | 490.00000 | 1,470.00 | 310.00000 | 930.00 | 400.00000 | 1,200.00 | |
| | TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 700 LB. | ea. | | | | | | | |
| 0440 | 1802030 | 4.000 | 500.00000 | 2,000.00 | 310.00000 | 1,240.00 | 400.00000 | 1,600.00 | |
| | TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 1400 LB. | ea. | | | | | | | |
| 0450 | 1802040 | 2.000 | 510.00000 | 1,020.00 | 310.00000 | 620.00 | 400.00000 | 800.00 | |
| | TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 2100 LB. | ea. | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) Complete Construction Co. | | (2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc. | | (3) Star Construction Corporation | |
|---|--------------------|------------|----------------|-------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | 100% STATE | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0460 | 1806200 | 100.000 | 50.00000 | 5,000.00 | 90.00000 | 9,000.00 | 110.00000 | 11,000.00 | |
| FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM | | hr | | | | | | | |
| 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE | | | | | | | | | |
| BB | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| 0470 | 1806200-02 | 100.000 | | | | | | | |
| FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM | | hr | | | | | | | |
| 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE | | | | | | | | | |
| BB | 2 | | | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | \$1,323,673.00 | | \$1,699,522.00 | | \$1,730,817.50 | | |
| Contract Totals | | | \$1,323,673.00 | | \$1,699,522.00 | | \$1,730,817.50 | | |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum